UNITED STATES

	SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION	
	Washington, D.C. 20549	
	FORM 8-K	
	CURRENT REPORT	
	Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934	
	Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): April 10, 2015	
	Hudson Global, Inc. (Exact name of registrant as specified in its charte	er)
<u>Delaware</u> (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	<u>0-50129</u> (Commission File Number)	<u>59-3547281</u> (IRS Employer Identification No.)
	560 Lexington Avenue, New York, New York 10022 ddress of principal executive offices, including zip co	
	_(212) 351-7300 (Registrant's telephone number, including area code)	
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K fil provisions:	ling is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing ob	bligation of the registrant under any of the following

provisions:

 \square Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

□ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

<u>Item 5.03</u>. <u>Amendments to Articles of Incorporation or Bylaws; Change in Fiscal Year</u>.

On April 10, 2015, the Board of Directors (the "Board") of Hudson Global, Inc. (the "Company") extended to April 18, 2015 the date by which any stockholder desiring to make nominations of persons for election to the Board at the annual meeting of stockholders on June 15, 2015 must submit written notice of such nominations to the Secretary of the Company under Section 4 of Article II of the Company's Amended and Restated By-Laws.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

HUDSON GLOBAL, INC.

Date: April 10, 2015 By: /s/ Manuel Marquez Dorsch

Manuel Marquez Dorsch

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer